## MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON COUNTY

## **RESOLUTION 2021-11-17**

## RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTIONS 2021-1-6, 2021-2-11, 2021-3-16 AND 2021-8-23 "APPOINTMENT OF MUNICIPAL POSITIONS/BOARDS/EMPLOYEES" TO ADD AND REVISE POSITONS OF JOINT LAND USE BOARD MEMBERS DUE TO RESIGNATIONS

**WHEREAS,** William Hnatiuk was recommended to the Mayor of Mansfield Township as a member to the Mansfield Township Joint Land Use Board, as a Class IV member for the year 2021; and

**WHEREAS**, Efthimios (Paul) Tsiknakis has resigned, as a member of the Mansfield Planning Board sitting as a Joint Land Use Board requiring amendment and re-designation of the Planning Board membership.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that Resolutions 2021-1-6, 2021-2-11, 2021-3-16 and 2021-8-23 which were adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee are hereby amended as follows:

The membership roster of the Mansfield Township Joint Land Use Board for the year 2021 be and is hereby amended to add the following member with the expiration date of his appointment as follows:

## **Mansfield Township Planning Board: (Joint Land Use Board)**

William Hnatiuk, IV Member- term expiration 12-31-21 (unexpired term of Efthimios (Paul) Tsiknakis)

MOTION: HIGGINS SECOND: OCELLO

**ROLL CALL VOTE:** 

AYES: HIGGINS, OCELLO, GOLENDA, TALLON, MAGEE

NAYS: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE ABSENT: NONE

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their Regular Meeting held on November 23, 2021 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk